This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.

x Appliance Factory Parts

Experts in BBQ, Humidifier, & Appliance Parts
[J 1-800-955-7075

Sterling 5133-83
Owner's Manual

Shop genuine replacement parts for Sterling 5133-83

Find Your Sterling Grill Parts - Select From 509 Models



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/sterling/5133-83.html
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/gasgrillparts/sterling/

Available Replacement Parts for Sterling 5133-83

18013 LID HEAT INDICATOR - LARGE - SS
S21233 HITCH PIN CLIP +

Y-12860 SCREW-THCP 1/4-20 X 1-TY-C A04
Y-11793 NUT HEX 1/4 20 JS500 +

Y-12646 SCREW PHCP SHL.8X1/2 TY-AB +
Y-12835 SCREW-PHCP 6-32X1/4 TY-F JS500
Y-29307 NUT HEX #10-24 JS500

S21362 REAR BURNER SPRING

Y-12855 SCREW PHCP 1/4-20X3/8UNC-2A + A04 #A
S21124 SCREW PHCP #8 X 12 +

10390-E10 BURNER SIDE 10BTU W/ELEC #8 +
Y-29304 SCREW PHCP #10 24x3/8

Y-11560 BOLT PHCP 1/4 20x1-1/2 TYC +
S21125 SCREW 8 X 3/8 PAN HEAD

S15236 ROTISSERIE MOTOR AC 120V
S15263 ROTISSERIE BUSHING

S15299 WASHER COUNTERWEIGHT ROTIS
S15270 ROTISSERIE COUNTERWEIGHT ASSY
S15271 ROTISSERIE HANDLE +

S35094 SCREW #10-24 X 5/8

S21061 WING NUT STAMPED 10-24
10342-246 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC TRIPLE +
Y-11231 LID BUMPER ROUND BLK

Y-12223 MAGNET SNAP IN - DOOR

Y-12222 MAGNET - DOOR

23000-271 SIDE BURNER BODY BASE
22009-901 GREASE PAN FORMED +

S21084 SCREW HEX WASHER HEAD #14x3/4
10081-S50 NAMEPLATE STERLING +

10342-E13 ELECTRODE W/WIRE



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22159/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22160/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22183/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22187/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22193/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22195/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22216/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22276/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22284/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22289/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22292/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/22294/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/29460/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/29462/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/344032/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/344036/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/344037/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/344038/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/344039/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/344040/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/344041/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359110/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359162/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359163/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359164/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359173/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359270/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359324/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359341/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359379/264492/

10342-T18 WIRE ELECTRODE S/B 600 +

S15257 SPIT ROD ROTISSERIE 33 INCH
24006-12A HANDLE LID ASSY 625

S15260 SPIT ROD ROTISSERIE 750 45 INCH
27056-901 GREASE TRAY PORC FORMED 625
10240-19 DOOR PIN BOTTOM

Y-12124 DOOR PIN CAP BOTTOM

27055-901 GREASE TRAY PORC FORMED 440 +
21475-138 DOOR HANDLE RESIN

52045-92 FIREBOX 440 HEAT SHIELD REAR
52315-151 FIREBOX 440 HOOD PANEL PORC
52904-144 BURNER ASSY MAIN SINGLE TUBE + LP
18431 FLAV-R-WAVE - BARON - SS
52007-181 COOKING GRID 550 PORC BLK +
21039-911 CASTER BRACKET BLACK
23000-251 COVER SIDE BURNER BLACK +
53139-98 GRID PORCELAIN S/B RAW *
10240-23 LID PIN 1/4-20

Y-12127 DOOR CLIP UPPER

Y-29310 SCREW #10-24 3/4 TRUSS QU
52046-92 FIREBOX 550 HEAT SHIELD 5V AB
52316-151 FIREBOX 550 HOOD PANEL PORC
52006-991 WARMING RACK 550 PORC +
21036-991 GREASE RAIL 550/625

27906-354 REAR BURNER TUBULAR W/DEFLCTOR
10342-251 Igniter, 5 port, aftermarket

10892-23 CASTER RUBBER 3 INCH W/PLATE
52015-903 COLLECTOR BOX ASSEMBLY 440
52016-903 COLLECTOR BOX ASSEMBLY 625
18010 LID HEAT INDICATOR - SMALL - SS
50502 ROTISSERIE - HEAVY DUTY FORKS -2 PC-C
24009-936 HANDLE RING

10342-247 IGNITOR ELECTRONIC +



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359419/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/359456/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1056493/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1319670/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1319699/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1319712/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1319713/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1319734/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1319748/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398986/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398989/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398990/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398998/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1398999/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399009/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399014/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399015/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399016/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399018/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399019/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399283/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399286/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399292/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399294/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399358/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1399359/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1405367/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1405571/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/1581756/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2124138/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2124139/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938922388/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938947208/264492/

10472-K431 CONTRL KNOB RESIN LRG BLCK W/SS BA STRIP
22001-168 CONTROL KNOB BEZEL SML

22002-268 CONTROL KNOB BEZEL LARGE

24005-12AB LID-HANDLE BENT,

52005-991 WARMING RACK 440 PORC

21035-991 GREASE RAIL 440/500 SABLE BLK

27905-354 BURNER TUBE REAR 500 W/WINDSHIELD
53001-011A SHELF ASSEMBLY 330/440 RHS + SS FASCIA

27249-904

GREASE SHIELD MODULAR, 6.5 x 6



https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951734/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951738/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951739/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951741/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938951743/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2938959699/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939364799/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/2939397477/264492/
https://www.appliancefactoryparts.com/search/part/3080845687/264492/

[OIVIIC]

REDI-BILT BARBECUES

STERLING.6 STERLING
5023-62/82 5133-82
5023-63/83 5133-83
5023-66/86 5133-86
5123-82
5123-83
5123-86

SINCE 1906
WANUFACTURING COMPANY 20084-E90EU REVA 02/11

1000 EAST MARKET STREET
HUNTINGTON, INDIANA, 46750, USA




20) (| ()




&NQ
72
7% \\

. \ a7 /7
W /// W

Mk

\ "o =
= (@
,\\\
W Wz
/1 77
o /0o

\/=

Y
)

4,










A=

V4

27/,
I/ 4
51/ (2




10







13







15

il
00,0 0g0

6

1




17




20

21
22

23

25
26

27

28

29

30

32

33
34
35
36
38
39
40
4
42

43
44
45
46

56104-33
56104-31
56316-304
56315-304
56315-301
56246-30
56245-30
24006-12A
24005-12A
24009-936
10081-S60
10081-S50
10571-6
10571-5
52114-131
52114-111
52124-131
52124-111
52206-111
52205-111
52206-121
52205-121
27246-904
27245-904
52046-91
52045-91
52046-92
52045-92
57236-024
57235-024
§21232
52306-121
52305-121
52316-151
52315-151
52904-144
52226-014
52225-014
52216-014
52215-014
52016-304
52015-304
52015-244
59006-072
59006-075
59006-076
59005-072
59005-075
59005-076
59005-032
59005-035
59005-036
$13470-066
$13470-079
$13470-109
27906-35
27905-35
50809-957
22339-304
22949-504
10342-T17
22002-268
22001-168
10472-K431
50479-K231
10342-251
10342-247
10342-246
10342-E13
52209-404
52007-181
52006-991

5023-62 5023-63 5023-66 5023-82 5023-83 5023-86 5123-82 5123-83 5123-86 5133-82 5133-83 5133-86

1
1

PO NGO N

R BN =

1
1

PO NG N

[ O NG R

1
1

PO NGO N

R BN =

1
1

N AN D 2

SN 1 —

1
1

N AN DS —

AN o=

1
1

—_

N AN B

SN 1 —

1
1

1

N AN DS —

AN o

1
1

1

N AN B

SN 1 —

1
1

1

_

N AN D —

AN o=

1
1
1

S N OTN) U — — 1

— 01 O1 W

1
1
1

S D OTN O = —

— 01 01 W

1
1
1

S N TN U = =

— 01 01 W



48
49
50

51

60
61

62
63
65

66
67

73
74
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
96
98
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
139
140
142
143
145
146
147
156
158
160
161
162
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
190
191

ITEM #
52005-991
27056-901
27055-901
52049-104
22009-901
51276-405
51275-405
51276-105
51275-105
21109-905
21306-925
21305-925
25208-205
21036-905
51096-935
51795-935
21039-30
51336-115
51335-115
21039-915
10892-23
53101-615
23030-615
23030-635
53401-111
53101-655
53401-113
10390-E10
23000-271
23000-251
53139-98
21475-13
10342-T18
20409-934
§15260
$15257
§15287
$15263
§15299
$15270
§15271
10184-K42
Y-12835
S21125
S21124
Y-12855
10240-23
S21233
Y-11231
Y-11793
Y-12646
Y-29304
Y-29307
S21084
Y-12310
1024-20
10240-19
Y-12127
Y-12124
Y-11560
Y-12860
Y-29310
$35094
§21061
$15236
§21362
Y-12222
Y-12223

5023-62 5023-63 5023-66 5023-82 5023-83 5023-86 5123-82 5123-83 5123-86 5133

1

—_

DR A BN A DO = BN =

oo RPN N S ©

1

DO B PO = BN

o1 = N
Al\)r\),\,\‘\,r\)-

—_
o

ro o RN NONON AN o

1

—_

DR A BN S A PO = BN =

oo RPN ND S

1

O — — 4 DN BN e PO = BN

o1 = N
A NN o O

—_
o

ISR SIS Ul SRl SN Ol S O O N L R =)

1

—_

.[;|\)m%c—ﬁ%o)_;_L_;_L_;_L_;_LJ;_LJ;_L_;_L_;_L_;_LMN_;J;M_L.

w "y
NS o

PN = =DM AENNDNDNDND B~

1

R S = = N U SOOI N NS W I

—_
o B

ISR SIS Ul SR I S S Ul S Ol O N L R =)

1

—_

.[;|\)m%c—ﬁ%o)_;_L_;_L_;_L_;_LJ;_LJ;_L_;_L_;_L_;_LMN_;J;M_L.

w _
NS oo

PN = =DM RENNDNDNDND B~

1

ORI - = N N SOOI N NS G I

—_
o B

SR SIS Ul SRl S S Ul N Sl O N L R =)

1

—_

.[;|\)m%c—ﬁ%03_;_L_;_L_;_L_;_LJ;_LJ;_L_;_L_;_L_;_LMN_;J;M_L.

w Y
NS o

PN = =DM RENNDNDNDND B~

1
3
1

I I R R e I N N N N N L NI R Bl N R e = =2 I T T T N R N N

-82 5133-83 5133-86

1

—_

I N = N I R R R o R N i NI R R = B . e T Y O CRE Ny U

1

I R R e I N N N N N L NI R Bl N R e R =2 B T e T T






@ \ . - A =
M T T TW—-- __

\Vix O

A\




